
Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  3, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Novice McAlester Saturday 3 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Josie Owens Tecumseh, OK 20.564 $36.00

2 Skye Bailey 20.738 ---

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Paisley Romero Norman, OK NT ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  3
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  3, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Open McAlester Saturday 3 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Raelene Neal Tulsa, OK 15.141 $398.00

2 Troi Taylor # Maysville, OK 15.301 $326.00

3 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.347 $242.00

4 Cindy Mainus # Agra, OK 15.388 $157.00

5 Gracie Snider # Fletcher, OK 15.426 $85.00

6 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.448 ---

7 Brenda Fechner Kellyville, OK 15.452 ---

8 Jyme Beth Powell Checotah, OK 15.463 ---

9 Trish Hoover # Chandler, OK 15.476 ---

10 Elena Mirabito # McLoud, OK 15.493 ---

11 Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 15.556 ---

12 Payton Walker / Chigger # Meeker, OK 15.580 ---

13 Rachel Lenson Wynnewood, OK 15.591 ---

14 Elena Mirabito # McLoud, OK 15.612 ---

15 Josie Jump # Coalgate, OK 15.629 ---

16 Sheila Lynch # Meeker, OK 15.631 ---

17 Laney Whitffield McAlester, OK 15.640 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.677 $342.00

2 Corey Traylor Tuskahoma, OK 15.709 $279.00

3 Jammie Tinker Okmulgee, OK 15.725 $207.00

4 Cristin Sloan # Norman, OK 15.746 $135.00

5 Connie Norvell # Pocasset, OK 15.787 $72.00

6 CeeAnna Blevins Sapulpa, OK 15.805 ---

7 Jaelyn Sewell # Ada, OK 15.810 ---

8 Stan Neal Tulsa, OK 15.845 ---

9 Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.854 ---

10 Mickayla Wright 15.872 ---

11 Skiler Antle Mccurtain, OK 15.877 ---

12 Gracie Snider # Fletcher, OK 15.883 ---

13 Cassidy Wilson # Shawnee, OK 15.916 ---

14 Phyllis Wells # Newalla, OK 15.993 ---

15 Jessie Phay Kinta, OK 16.057 ---

16 Jessica Thomasson # Davis, OK 16.090 ---

17 Hadley Dearle Edmond, OK 16.101 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Baylee Scott Ft Gibson, OK 16.216 $228.00

2 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 16.237 $186.00

3 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 16.261 $138.00

4 Beth Marshall # Ardmore, OK 16.279 $69.00

4 Cristin Sloan # Norman, OK 16.279 $69.00

6 Stacy Lee Bennett Hugo, OK 16.281 ---

7 Sierra Robinson Oklahoma City, OK 16.289 ---

8 Brandy Myers # Meeker, OK 16.290 ---

9 Tara Owens # Tecumseh, OK 16.318 ---

10 Tiffany Townley 16.327 ---

11 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 16.361 ---

12 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 16.374 ---

13 Ronda Morrow Hartshorne, OK 16.388 ---
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  3, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Open McAlester Saturday 3 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

14 Janene Fisher # Agra, OK 16.397 ---

15 Sierra Robinson Oklahoma City, OK 16.398 ---

16 Kari Dawn Johnson # Sulphur, OK 16.410 ---

17 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 16.446 ---

18 Tracey Brooks # Kingfisher, OK 16.452 ---

19 Bryar Wilson Allen, OK 16.456 ---

20 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.480 ---

21 Shelly Mansker Muskogee, OK 16.548 ---

22 Kloe Samborski Edmond, OK 16.576 ---

23 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.582 ---

24 Lisa Robinson # Maud, OK 16.604 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
4-D Results

1 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.641 $171.00

2 Jenny Phay Coweta, OK 16.655 $140.00

3 Tracey Brooks # Kingfisher, OK 16.673 $104.00

4 Jamie Dearle # Edmond, OK 16.680 $67.00

5 Kalyber Scott Kiowa, OK 16.683 $36.00

6 Elena Mirabito # McLoud, OK 16.705 ---

7 Sarah Miller # Chandler, OK 16.755 ---

8 Kris Williams # Tecumseh, OK 16.845 ---

9 Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 16.853 ---

10 Christy Wilson # Shawnee, OK 16.860 ---

11 Aryes Bailey Meeker, OK 16.893 ---

12 Skylar Cranford 16.972 ---

13 Saundra Hodges # Prague, OK 17.054 ---

14 Jamie Dearle # Edmond, OK 17.059 ---

15 Zailey Griggs Antlers, OK 17.188 ---

16 Beth Marshall # Ardmore, OK 17.190 ---

17 Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK 17.202 ---

18 Dawn Hall # Sparks, OK 17.410 ---

19 Zayleigh Harper Whitesboro, OK 17.603 ---

20 Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK 17.637 ---

21 Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.665 ---

22 Melisa G Miller # Norman, OK 17.699 ---

23 Shelby Bull Wilburton, OK 17.770 ---

24 Baylee Scott Ft Gibson, OK 17.861 ---

25 Addy Kate McKinnis Union City, TN 17.914 ---

26 Shantel Teixeira Wynnewood, OK 18.221 ---

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Peyton Dollins 15.531+5 ---

N/A Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 15.585+5 ---

N/A CeeAnna Blevins Sapulpa, OK 15.615+5 ---

N/A Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.812+5 ---

N/A Poppy Parks Union City, TN 16.367+5 ---

N/A Jamie Wilbank Stuart, OK 16.398+5 ---

N/A Karen Baeza Lexington, OK 16.499+5 ---

N/A Cody Ward McAlester, OK 16.595+5 ---

N/A Angale Best # Tecumseh, OK 16.653+5 ---

N/A Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.258+5 ---
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  3, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Open McAlester Saturday 3 June 2023
Results

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Kari Gleason 18.567+5 ---

N/A Leesa King 26.643+5 ---

N/A Laynee Woodward Bunch, OK 15.424+10 ---

N/A Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.469+10 ---

N/A Kristin Morrow Hartshorne, OK 17.844+10 ---

N/A Shaylea Coleman # Newalla, OK SCR ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  100
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  3, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Senior McAlester Saturday 3 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Brenda Fechner Kellyville, OK 15.452 $101.00

2 Trish Hoover # Chandler, OK 15.476 $74.00

3 Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 15.556 $50.00

4 Sheila Lynch # Meeker, OK 15.631 ---

5 Phyllis Wells # Newalla, OK 15.993 ---

6 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 16.237 ---

7 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 16.361 ---

8 Janene Fisher # Agra, OK 16.397 ---

9 Kari Dawn Johnson # Sulphur, OK 16.410 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.480 $74.00

2 Shelly Mansker Muskogee, OK 16.548 $54.00

3 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.582 $36.00

4 Lisa Robinson # Maud, OK 16.604 ---

5 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.641 ---

6 Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 16.853 ---

7 Saundra Hodges # Prague, OK 17.054 ---

8 Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK 17.202 ---

9 Dawn Hall # Sparks, OK 17.410 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK 17.637 $63.00

2 Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.665 $47.00

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 15.585+5 ---

N/A Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.812+5 ---

N/A Karen Baeza Lexington, OK 16.499+5 ---

N/A Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.258+5 ---

N/A Leesa King 26.643+5 ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  25
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  3, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Youth McAlester Saturday 3 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.347 $97.00

2 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.448 $65.00

3 Payton Walker / Chigger # Meeker, OK 15.580 ---

4 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.677 ---

5 Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.854 ---

6 Hadley Dearle Edmond, OK 16.101 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 16.446 $71.00

2 Kalyber Scott Kiowa, OK 16.683 $48.00

3 Payton Walker # Meeker, OK 16.826 ---

4 Frankie Mahlik 16.908 ---

5 Zailey Griggs Antlers, OK 17.188 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Hollie Rae Higgins Wynnewood, OK 17.781 $48.00

2 Addy Kate McKinnis Union City, TN 17.914 $32.00

3 Josie Joslin Blanchard, OK 18.729 ---

4 Bailey Yates Norman, OK 21.306 ---

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Peyton Dollins 15.531+5 ---

N/A Poppy Parks Union City, TN 16.367+5 ---

N/A Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.469+10 ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  18
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  4, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Novice McAlester Sunday 4 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Ava Norwood Boswell, OK 17.542 $16.00

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Josie Owens Tecumseh, OK 19.399 $12.00

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Paisley Romero Norman, OK 28.313 $8.00

TOTAL ENTRIES:  3
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  4, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Open McAlester Sunday 4 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Cody Ward McAlester, OK 15.037 $428.00

2 CeeAnna Blevins Sapulpa, OK 15.224 $350.00

3 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.243 $259.00

4 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.254 $169.00

5 Troi Taylor # Maysville, OK 15.291 $91.00

6 Gracie Snider # Fletcher, OK 15.348 ---

7 Tye Bacon # Ada, OK 15.428 ---

8 Lori Wells McAlester, OK 15.456 ---

9 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.462 ---

10 Cindy Mainus # Agra, OK 15.476 ---

11 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.498 ---

12 Sheila Lynch # Meeker, OK 15.511 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Josie Jump # Coalgate, OK 15.537 $367.00

2 Erica Norwood Boswell, OK 15.588 $300.00

3 Melisa G Miller # Norman, OK 15.612 $222.00

4 Gracie Snider # Fletcher, OK 15.622 $145.00

5 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 15.641 $78.00

6 Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.660 ---

7 Cierra Nelson Kiowa, OK 15.677 ---

8 Skiler Antle Mccurtain, OK 15.701 ---

9 Jaycie Johnson McAlester, OK 15.703 ---

10 Jaelyn Sewell # Ada, OK 15.720 ---

11 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 15.722 ---

12 Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 15.736 ---

13 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 15.737 ---

14 Tara Owens # Tecumseh, OK 15.816 ---

15 Cassidy Wilson # Shawnee, OK 15.844 ---

16 Jessica Thomasson # Davis, OK 15.850 ---

17 Cari Titsworth 15.883 ---

18 Baleigh King Beggs, OK 15.913 ---

19 Stan Neal Tulsa, OK 15.928 ---

19 Beth Marshall # Ardmore, OK 15.928 ---

21 Carl Walker / The French Earl # Okemah, OK 15.938 ---

22 Hadley Dearle Edmond, OK 15.951 ---

23 Sarah Miller # Chandler, OK 15.980 ---

24 Rachel Brandon # Shawnee, OK 16.015 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Cheyenne Hall Sparks, OK 16.052 $245.00

2 Chaise Teehee Oktaha, OK 16.078 $200.00

3 Connie Norvell # Pocasset, OK 16.107 $148.00

4 Poppy Parks Union City, TN 16.127 $96.00

5 Brandy Myers # Meeker, OK 16.152 $52.00

6 Christy Wilson # Shawnee, OK 16.173 ---

7 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 16.181 ---

8 Christie Brock Talihina, OK 16.223 ---

9 Kylie Averett 16.259 ---

10 Kyra Teehee Oktaha, OK 16.262 ---

11 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.264 ---
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  4, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Open McAlester Sunday 4 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

12 Macie Graves Ardmore, OK 16.271 ---

13 Payton Walker / Chigger # Meeker, OK 16.342 ---

14 Jyme Beth Powell Checotah, OK 16.413 ---

15 Jamie Dearle # Edmond, OK 16.435 ---

16 Elena Mirabito # McLoud, OK 16.454 ---

17 Kathy James-Ham Ada, OK 16.461 ---

18 Tracey Brooks # Kingfisher, OK 16.481 ---

19 Lisa Robinson # Maud, OK 16.511 ---

20 Kloe Samborski Edmond, OK 16.512 ---

21 Cathy Brooks # McLoud, OK 16.515 ---

22 Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 16.530 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
4-D Results

1 Cristin Sloan # Norman, OK 16.585 $183.00

2 Stacy Lee Bennett Hugo, OK 16.627 $150.00

3 Kris Williams # Tecumseh, OK 16.631 $111.00

4 Angale Best # Tecumseh, OK 16.634 $72.00

5 Beth Marshall # Ardmore, OK 16.640 $39.00

6 Shelly Mansker Muskogee, OK 16.676 ---

7 Skylar Cranford 16.775 ---

8 Collin Allen Hartshorne, OK 16.801 ---

9 Jamie Dearle # Edmond, OK 16.835 ---

10 Trish Hoover # Chandler, OK 16.861 ---

11 Corey Traylor Tuskahoma, OK 16.936 ---

12 Zailey Griggs Antlers, OK 16.939 ---

13 Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.055 ---

14 Carl Walker # Okemah, OK 17.068 ---

15 Dawn Hall # Sparks, OK 17.089 ---

16 Kyra Teehee Oktaha, OK 17.230 ---

17 Bryar Turney 17.242 ---

18 Tracey Brooks # Kingfisher, OK 17.259 ---

19 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 17.264 ---

20 Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.273 ---

21 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK 17.325 ---

22 Sonya Bailey Ada, OK 17.416 ---

23 Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 17.556 ---

24 Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 17.814 ---

25 Shantel Teixeira Wynnewood, OK 17.910 ---

26 Kari Dawn Johnson # Sulphur, OK 19.609 ---

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Raelene Neal Tulsa, OK 15.429+5 ---

N/A Jammie Tinker Okmulgee, OK 15.578+5 ---

N/A CeeAnna Blevins Sapulpa, OK 16.023+5 ---

N/A Karen Baeza Lexington, OK 16.083+5 ---

N/A Jamie Wilbank Stuart, OK 16.380+5 ---

N/A Holly Fred Boswell, OK 16.541+5 ---

N/A Kalyber Scott Kiowa, OK 16.786+5 ---

N/A Janene Fisher # Agra, OK 16.902+5 ---

N/A Saundra Hodges # Prague, OK 17.249+5 ---

N/A Addy Kate McKinnis Union City, TN 17.517+5 ---
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  4, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Open McAlester Sunday 4 June 2023
Results

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK 19.383+5 ---

N/A Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK 19.742+5 ---

N/A Elena Mirabito # McLoud, OK 23.195+5 ---

N/A Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.465+10 ---

N/A Aryes Bailey Meeker, OK 16.158+10 ---

N/A Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 16.291+10 ---

N/A Laney Whitffield McAlester, OK 16.324+10 ---

N/A Cristin Sloan # Norman, OK 16.653+10 ---

N/A Phyllis Wells # Newalla, OK 16.800+10 ---

N/A Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK NT ---

N/A Cierra Nelson Kiowa, OK NT ---

N/A Cierra Nelson Kiowa, OK NT ---

N/A Tiffany Townley SCR ---

N/A Kyra Teehee Oktaha, OK SCR ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  108
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  4, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Senior McAlester Sunday 4 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Sheila Lynch # Meeker, OK 15.511 $117.00

2 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 15.641 $86.00

3 Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.660 $57.00

4 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 15.722 ---

5 Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 15.736 ---

6 Cari Titsworth 15.883 ---

7 Carl Walker / The French Earl # Okemah, OK 15.938 ---

8 Jacki Robb # Tecumseh, OK 16.181 ---

9 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 16.264 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Lisa Robinson # Maud, OK 16.511 $86.00

2 Cathy Brooks # McLoud, OK 16.515 $63.00

3 Shelly Mansker Muskogee, OK 16.676 $42.00

4 Trish Hoover # Chandler, OK 16.861 ---

5 Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.055 ---

6 Dawn Hall # Sparks, OK 17.089 ---

7 Rita Harrison # Elgin, OK 17.264 ---

8 Alane Buseman # Edmond, OK 17.273 ---

9 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK 17.325 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 17.556 $57.00

2 Marilyn Jones # Shawnee, OK 17.814 $42.00

3 Kari Dawn Johnson # Sulphur, OK 19.609 $28.00

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Karen Baeza Lexington, OK 16.083+5 ---

N/A Janene Fisher # Agra, OK 16.902+5 ---

N/A Saundra Hodges # Prague, OK 17.249+5 ---

N/A Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK 19.383+5 ---

N/A Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK 19.742+5 ---

N/A Jill Herring # Fletcher, OK 16.291+10 ---

N/A Phyllis Wells # Newalla, OK 16.800+10 ---

N/A Pam Hamilton # Seminole, OK NT ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  29
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Location:  McAlester - Lightening C - McAlester, OK

Show Date:   June  4, 2023

Producer:  Central 4D - Oklahoma
Youth McAlester Sunday 4 June 2023
Results

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
1-D Results

1 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.243 $89.00

2 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.254 $65.00

3 Tye Bacon # Ada, OK 15.428 $44.00

4 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.462 ---

5 Marley Miller # Chandler, OK 15.498 ---

6 Hadley Dearle Edmond, OK 15.951 ---

7 Poppy Parks Union City, TN 16.127 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
2-D Results

1 Payton Walker / Chigger # Meeker, OK 16.342 $65.00

2 Sydnie Graves 16.428 $48.00

3 Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 16.530 $32.00

4 Payton Walker # Meeker, OK 16.711 ---

5 Zailey Griggs Antlers, OK 16.939 ---

Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown
3-D Results

1 Hollie Rae Higgins Wynnewood, OK 17.761 $44.00

2 Peyten Baxter Prague, OK 18.041 $32.00

3 Josie Joslin Blanchard, OK 18.203 $21.00

Penalties & Scratches
Place Contestant/Horse Time Amt WonHometown

N/A Frankie Mahlik 16.659+5 ---

N/A Kalyber Scott Kiowa, OK 16.786+5 ---

N/A Addy Kate McKinnis Union City, TN 17.517+5 ---

N/A Bailey Yates Norman, OK 25.618+5 ---

N/A Kinzlee Jones # Shawnee, OK 15.465+10 ---

N/A Endie Bacon Boswell, OK NT ---

N/A Conlee Bryant Seminole, OK SCR ---

TOTAL ENTRIES:  22
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